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National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition

neuac Balance Sheet Comparison
T As of July 31, 2024
TOTAL
AS OF JUL 31, 2024 AS OF JUL 31, 2023 (PY)
ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts
493000 Arlington Credit Union (deleted)
493001 Arlington Credit Union Savings (deleted)
494000 SunTrust Checking (deleted)
494001 SunTrust Money Market (deleted)
495000 Petty Cash
John Marshall Checking
Sweep Account 1535

Total Bank Accounts

Accounts Receivable
2050 Accounts Receivable (A/R)
496000 Grants Receivable (A/R)

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1298 Prepaid Expenses

Conference Venue

Total 1298 Prepaid Expenses
1299 Undeposited Funds

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Other Assets

Operating lease right-of-use asset

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
187,073.27
1,363,994.56
$1,551,067.83

0.00
28,000.00
$28,000.00

19,270.00
5,000.00
24,270.00

0.00
$24,270.00

$1,603,337.83

39,944.70
$39,944.70

$1,643,282.53

122,238.47
85,870.50
527,859.53
651,963.30
0.00

$1,387,931.80

0.00
10,000.00
$10,000.00

0.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

0.00
$5,000.00

$1,402,931.80

39,944.70
$39,944.70

$1,442,876.50

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 Grants Payable
2040 Accounts Payable (A/P)
Total Accounts Payable
Credit Cards

Bank of America 7636
Chase Southwest 7513

0.00
402,160.12
$402,160.12

0.00
-2,094.26

0.00
249,390.37
$249,390.37

-23.24
-1,033.39



National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition
neuac Balance Sheet Comparison

As of July 31, 2024

TOTAL
AS OF JUL 31, 2024 AS OF JUL 31, 2023 (PY)
Total Credit Cards $-2,094.26 $ -1,056.63
Other Current Liabilities
2000 Deferred Event Revenue 0.00 0.00
2020 Accrued Vacation 9,603.72 6,829.05
2030 Deferred Membership Revenue 0.00 0.00
2046 Employee Taxes Payable 0.00 0.00
Accrued Expenses 0.00 0.00
District of Columbia Office of Tax and Revenue Payable 0.00 0.00
Employee Contribution
2047 Health Insurance 0.00 602.02
2049 401K 1,987.49 1,589.73
Total Employee Contribution 1,987.49 2,191.75
Operating lease liability 40,534.98 40,534.98
Total Other Current Liabilities $52,126.19 $49,555.78
Total Current Liabilities $452,192.05 $297,889.52
Total Liabilities $452,192.05 $297,889.52
Equity
1296 Net assets with donor restrictions - Purpose 10,000.00 0.00
1297 Net assets with donor restrictions - time 43,000.00 0.00
3001 Opening Bal Equity 240,302.51 240,302.51
3010 Unrestrict (retained earnings) 1,067,026.69 833,030.95
Net Revenue -169,238.72 71,653.52

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

$1,191,090.48
$1,643,282.53

$1,144,986.98
$1,442,876.50




National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition

neuac

P&L Comparison
January - July, 2024

TOTAL

JAN - JUL, 2024

JAN - JUL, 2023 (PY)

Revenue
4000 Event Revenue
4001 Registrations
4002 LAD
4003 Exhibit Sales
4004 Advertising Sales
4005 Scholarship Fund
Total 4000 Event Revenue

4100 Contributions, Contract, Grants
4104 General Contributions

4105 Combined Federal Campaign

4108 Foundation Grants
Total 4100 Contributions, Contract, Grants

4200 Membership

4300 Reimbursements
4400 Earned Revenue

4401 Interest Income

4402 Bank Credit

4403 Other Income

Total 4400 Earned Revenue

Total Revenue
GROSS PROFIT

Expenditures
6000 Salaries & Related Benefits
6001 Salary
6002 Payroll Taxes
6003 Health Insurance
6004 Transportation Benefits - OD
6005 Transportation Benefits - ED
6007 Retirement Match
6009 Transportation Benefits - Intern
Total 6000 Salaries & Related Benefits

6100 Contracted Services

6101 Conference Management

6102 IT & Systems Consultant

6103 Contractors - All Other

6105 Accounting Services

6106 Payroll Service & Benefits Administration

596,723.00
3,872.00
21,000.00
2,000.00
1,356.00
624,951.00

116,000.00

116,000.00
148,900.00

24,866.43
0.00

24,866.43
$914,717.43
$914,717.43

169,047.28
14,002.37
18,5612.22

308.84
1,225.21
6,271.47

180.00

209,547.39

57,000.00
26,169.00
663.00
2,303.75
2,349.85

573,076.10
3,076.00
31,133.88
4,000.00
3,815.00
615,100.98

147,500.00
199.16
21,400.00
169,099.16

143,900.00
-27.15

52.89

32,211.87
32,264.76

$960,337.75
$960,337.75

147,973.87
11,844.26
14,244.70

301.30
716.64
5,676.24

180,757.01

81,000.00
23,700.00
14,259.88
2,686.25
2,161.90



National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition

P&L Comparison
January - July, 2024

neuac

TOTAL
JAN - JUL, 2024 JAN - JUL, 2023 (PY)
6107 Expenses - Conference Planner 7,185.66 8,029.66
6108 Expenses - IT & Systems Consultant 328.96
Total 6100 Contracted Services 96,000.22 131,837.69
6200 Activities and Operations
6201 Office-Admin Exp 989.56 1,044.28
6202 Insurance 4,302.26 5,088.49
6203 Tech Subscriptions/Service Fees 4,912.37 4,491.37
6204 Audit Expense 5,137.00 213.00
6205 Bank Fees 21,052.55 20,783.38
6206 Materials and Supplies 1,452.41
6207 Travel 6,726.20 7,040.27
6208 Occupancy 7,585.45 7,364.50
6209 Professional Development 4,180.00
6290 Governance - Filing Fees 25.00
Total 6200 Activities and Operations 56,337.80 46,050.29
6300 Event Expenses
6310 Annual Conference
6312 Hotel Expenses - Conference -1,350.00 0.00
6314 Conference Mgmt 32,380.30 19,351.36
6316 Mailing and Printing - Conference 6,448.96 1,878.20
6319 Presenters 16,082.40
6320 A/V 142,585.28 136,925.74
6321 Food and Beverage 377,133.50 284,782.95
6322 Receptions 71,767.16 50,612.27
6323 Registration Software/Other Tech 12,394.00 12,189.00
6324 Presenters and Volunteers Travel 9,050.58 3,357.35
Total 6310 Annual Conference 666,492.18 509,096.87
6350 LIHEAP Action 2,761.55 2,720.57
6351 Hotel Expense - LIHEAP Action Day 52,762.15 18,221.80
Total 6350 LIHEAP Action 55,523.70 20,942.37
Total 6300 Event Expenses 722,015.88 530,039.24
Uncategorized Expense 54.86
Total Expenditures $1,083,956.15 $888,684.23
NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -169,238.72 $71,653.52
NET REVENUE $-169,238.72 $71,653.52




National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition

neuac P&L by month
- January - July, 2024
JAN 2024 FEB 2024 MAR 2024 APR 2024 MAY 2024 JUN 2024 JUL 2024 TOTAL

Revenue
4000 Event Revenue $0.00
4001 Registrations 8,048.00 89,872.00 455,975.00 1,100.00 41,728.00 $596,723.00
4002 LAD 3,574.00 298.00 $3,872.00
4003 Exhibit Sales 12,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 $21,000.00
4004 Advertising Sales 1,000.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00
4005 Scholarship Fund 1,136.00 90.00 130.00 $1,356.00
Total 4000 Event Revenue 3,574.00 298.00 21,048.00 92,872.00 464,111.00 1,190.00 41,858.00 $624,951.00
4100 Contributions, Contract, Grants $0.00
4104 General Contributions 15,000.00 43,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 3,000.00 25,000.00 $116,000.00
Total 4100 Contributions, Contract, Grants 15,000.00 43,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 3,000.00 25,000.00 $116,000.00
4200 Membership 100,550.00 11,100.00 21,650.00 10,900.00 2,500.00 2,200.00 $148,900.00
4400 Earned Revenue $0.00
4401 Interest Income 2,856.88 3,093.27 3,348.48 3,376.95 4,195.42 3,946.25 4,049.18 $24,866.43
4402 Bank Credit 0.00 $0.00
Total 4400 Earned Revenue 2,856.88 3,093.27 3,348.48 3,376.95 4,195.42 3,946.25 4,049.18 $24,866.43

Total Revenue $121,980.88 $57,491.27 $46,046.48 $112,148.95 $495,806.42 $10,336.25 $70,907.18 $914,717.43

GROSS PROFIT $121,980.88 $57,491.27 $46,046.48 $112,148.95 $495,806.42 $10,336.25 $70,907.18 $914,717.43

Expenditures
6000 Salaries & Related Benefits $0.00
6001 Salary 22,808.06 22,808.06 22,808.06 32,634.78 23,329.44 23,329.44 21,329.44 $169,047.28
6002 Payroll Taxes 2,271.35 1,883.90 1,818.81 2,629.42 1,866.36 1,845.38 1,687.15  $14,002.37
6003 Health Insurance 2,425.18 2,726.19 2,124.17 2,423.70 2,937.66 2,937.66 2,937.66 $18,512.22
6004 Transportation Benefits - OD 40.00 74.99 20.00 93.85 40.00 40.00 $308.84
6005 Transportation Benefits - ED 163.69 290.11 323.48 126.90 107.64 86.68 126.71 $1,225.21
6007 Retirement Match 832.32 832.32 832.32 1,214.97 853.18 853.18 853.18 $6,271.47
6009 Transportation Benefits - Intern 30.00 20.00 60.00 70.00 $180.00
Total 6000 Salaries & Related Benefits 28,570.60 28,635.57 27,926.84 39,183.62 29,134.28 29,162.34 26,934.14 $209,547.39
6100 Contracted Services $0.00
6101 Conference Management 20,000.00 15,000.00 22,000.00 $57,000.00
6102 IT & Systems Consultant 2,509.00 3,614.00 3,029.00 3,718.00 4,940.00 5,681.00 2,678.00 $26,169.00
6103 Contractors - All Other 663.00 $663.00
6105 Accounting Services 213.75 285.00 356.25 285.00 285.00 308.75 570.00 $2,303.75
6106 Payroll Service & Benefits Administration 646.25 137.50 137.50 576.00 140.10 140.10 572.40 $2,349.85
6107 Expenses - Conference Planner 1,331.66 3,878.09 1,975.91 $7,185.66
6108 Expenses - IT & Systems Consultant 328.96 $328.96
Total 6100 Contracted Services 3,369.00 25,028.46 3,5622.75 19,579.00 28,696.76 10,007.94 5,796.31  $96,000.22
6200 Activities and Operations $0.00
6201 Office-Admin Exp 91.84 620.42 140.45 120.93 15.92 $989.56
6202 Insurance 177.00 145.00 3,045.00 935.26 $4,302.26
6203 Tech Subscriptions/Service Fees 881.33 451.53 625.00 746.84 1,106.72 512.64 588.31 $4,912.37
6204 Audit Expense 137.00 5,000.00 $5,137.00
6205 Bank Fees 592.83 174.61 315.52 520.07 17,324.07 12.41 2,113.04 $21,052.55
6206 Materials and Supplies 125.07 8.47 1,071.90 246.97 $1,452.41
6207 Travel 22.40 1,857.72 124.06 147.99 4,127.08 16.80 430.15 $6,726.20
6208 Occupancy 1,060.90 1,060.90 1,092.73 1,092.73 1,092.73 1,092.73 1,092.73 $7,585.45



National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition

P&L by month
January - July, 2024

neuac

JAN 2024 FEB 2024 MAR 2024 APR 2024 MAY 2024 JUN 2024 JUL 2024 TOTAL

6209 Professional Development 3,530.00 650.00 $4,180.00
Total 6200 Activities and Operations 2,951.37 4,455.65 5,342.76 6,158.56 26,307.76 1,897.47 9,224.23 $56,337.80
6300 Event Expenses $0.00
6310 Annual Conference $0.00
6312 Hotel Expenses - Conference 191,000.00 -192,350.00 $-1,350.00
6314 Conference Mgmt 6,598.42 1,880.00 4,457.97 11,204.66 6,301.13 1,565.12 373.00 $32,380.30
6316 Mailing and Printing - Conference 197.07 3,597.44 2,654.45 $6,448.96
6319 Presenters 5,081.00 11,001.40 $16,082.40
6320 A/V 3,272.45 139,312.83  $142,585.28
6321 Food and Beverage 260.88 376,872.62 $377,133.50
6322 Receptions 71,767.16 $71,767.16
6323 Registration Software/Other Tech 4,474.00 7,920.00 $12,394.00
6324 Presenters and Volunteers Travel 11.20 8,405.94 633.44 0.00 $9,050.58
Total 6310 Annual Conference 11,072.42 6,961.00 4,457.97 14,488.31 216,905.54 13,976.88 398,630.06 $666,492.18
6350 LIHEAP Action 3,173.07 83.00 5.48 -500.00 $2,761.55
6351 Hotel Expense - LIHEAP Action Day  46,361.70 6,400.45 $52,762.15
Total 6350 LIHEAP Action 49,534.77 6,483.45 5.48 -500.00 $55,523.70
Total 6300 Event Expenses 60,607.19 13,444.45 4,463.45 13,988.31 216,905.54 13,976.88 398,630.06 $722,015.88
Uncategorized Expense 263.34 -218.26 9.78 $54.86
Total Expenditures $95,761.50 $71,345.87 $41,255.80 $78,909.49 $301,044.34 $55,054.41 $440,584.74 $1,083,956.15
NET OPERATING REVENUE $26,219.38 $-13,854.60 $4,790.68 $33,239.46 $194,762.08 $-44,718.16 $-369,677.56 $-169,238.72
NET REVENUE $26,219.38 $-13,854.60 $4,790.68 $33,239.46 $194,762.08 $-44,718.16 $-369,677.56 $-169,238.72




National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition

neuac Budget vs. Actuals: Budget_FY24 P&L - FY24 P&L
Tmm—— January - December 2024
*"Actual" reflects YTD as of date the report was run, and does not tie to July P&L
TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Revenue
4000 Event Revenue
4001 Registrations 596,723.00 575,000.00 21,723.00 103.78 %
4002 LAD 3,872.00 3,000.00 872.00 129.07 %
4003 Exhibit Sales 21,000.00 30,000.00 -9,000.00 70.00 %
4004 Advertising Sales 2,000.00 4,000.00 -2,000.00 50.00 %
4005 Scholarship Fund 1,356.00 3,500.00 -2,144.00 38.74 %
Total 4000 Event Revenue 624,951.00 615,500.00 9,451.00 101.54 %
4100 Contributions, Contract, Grants
4104 General Contributions 116,000.00 417,974.88 -301,974.88 27.75 %
Total 4100 Contributions, Contract, Grants 116,000.00 417,974.88 -301,974.88 27.75 %
4200 Membership 148,900.00 155,000.00 -6,100.00 96.06 %
4400 Earned Revenue
4401 Interest Income 24,866.43 21,600.00 3,266.43 115.12 %
4402 Bank Credit 0.00 0.00
Total 4400 Earned Revenue 24,866.43 21,600.00 3,266.43 115.12 %
Total Revenue $914,717.43 $1,210,074.88 $ -295,357.45 75.59 %
GROSS PROFIT $914,717.43 $1,210,074.88 $ -295,357.45 75.59 %
Expenditures
6000 Salaries & Related Benefits
6001 Salary 169,047.28 262,304.88 -93,257.60 64.45 %
6002 Payroll Taxes 14,002.37 20,000.00 -5,997.63 70.01 %
6003 Health Insurance 18,512.22 30,000.00 -11,487.78 61.71 %
6004 Transportation Benefits - OD 308.84 500.00 -191.16 61.77 %
6005 Transportation Benefits - ED 1,225.21 1,000.00 225.21 122.52 %
6007 Retirement Match 6,271.47 12,000.00 -5,728.53 52.26 %
6009 Transportation Benefits - Intern 180.00 180.00
Total 6000 Salaries & Related Benefits 209,547.39 325,804.88 -116,257.49 64.32 %
6100 Contracted Services
6101 Conference Management 83,000.00 92,000.00 -9,000.00 90.22 %
6102 IT & Systems Consultant 30,459.00 40,000.00 -9,541.00 76.15%
6103 Contractors - All Other 663.00 15,000.00 -14,337.00 4.42 %
6105 Accounting Services 2,308.75 12,350.00 -10,046.25 18.65 %
6106 Payroll Service & Benefits Administration 2,349.85 3,120.00 -770.15 75.32 %
6107 Expenses - Conference Planner 7,185.66 12,000.00 -4,814.34 59.88 %
6108 Expenses - IT & Systems Consultant 328.96 328.96
Total 6100 Contracted Services 126,290.22 174,470.00 -48,179.78 72.39 %
6200 Activities and Operations
6201 Office-Admin Exp 989.56 5,000.00 -4,010.44 19.79 %
6202 Insurance 4,302.26 6,300.00 -1,997.74 68.29 %



National Energy & Utility Affordability Coalition

neuac

Budget vs. Actuals: Budget_FY24 P&L - FY24 P&L
January - December 2024

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
6203 Tech Subscriptions/Service Fees 4,912.37 7,500.00 -2,587.63 65.50 %
6204 Audit Expense 5,137.00 15,000.00 -9,863.00 34.25 %
6205 Bank Fees 21,052.55 23,000.00 -1,947.45 91.53 %
6206 Materials and Supplies 1,452.41 2,000.00 -547.59 72.62 %
6207 Travel 6,726.20 12,000.00 -5,273.80 56.05 %
6208 Occupancy 7,585.45 13,000.00 -5,414.55 58.35 %
6209 Professional Development 4,180.00 5,000.00 -820.00 83.60 %
6290 Governance - Filing Fees 4,000.00 -4,000.00
Total 6200 Activities and Operations 56,337.80 92,800.00 -36,462.20 60.71 %
6300 Event Expenses
6310 Annual Conference
6311 Planning Meeting 10,000.00 -10,000.00
6312 Hotel Expenses - Conference -1,350.00 2,000.00 -3,350.00 -67.50 %
6314 Conference Mgmt 32,380.30 30,000.00 2,380.30 107.93 %
6316 Mailing and Printing - Conference 6,448.96 2,000.00 4,448.96 322.45 %
6319 Presenters 16,082.40 10,000.00 6,082.40 160.82 %
6320 AV 142,585.28 150,000.00 -7,414.72 95.06 %
6321 Food and Beverage 377,133.50 300,000.00 77,133.50 125.71 %
6322 Receptions 71,767.16 50,000.00 21,767.16 143.53 %
6323 Registration Software/Other Tech 12,394.00 15,000.00 -2,606.00 82.63 %
6324 Presenters and Volunteers Travel 9,050.58 5,000.00 4,050.58 181.01 %
Total 6310 Annual Conference 666,492.18 574,000.00 92,492.18 116.11 %
6350 LIHEAP Action 2,761.55 3,000.00 -238.45 92.05 %
6351 Hotel Expense - LIHEAP Action Day 52,762.15 30,000.00 22,762.15 175.87 %
Total 6350 LIHEAP Action 55,523.70 33,000.00 22,523.70 168.25 %
6360 Board Meetings 10,000.00 -10,000.00
Total 6300 Event Expenses 722,015.88 617,000.00 105,015.88 117.02 %
Uncategorized Expense 54.86 54.86
Total Expenditures $1,114,246.15 $1,210,074.88 $-95,828.73 92.08 %
NET OPERATING REVENUE $-199,528.72 $0.00 $-199,528.72 0.00%
NET REVENUE $-199,528.72 $0.00 $-199,528.72 0.00%
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